#### 506218435 08/24/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6265178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETHICON, INC.	03/25/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MENTOR WORLDWIDE LLC		
Street Address:	33 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17001307

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)848-2981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** pparedes@rcsc-ip.com,Docketing@rcsc-IP.com

Correspondent Name: ETAN S. CHATLYNNE

**Address Line 1:** 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400544-20003US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ETAN S. CHATLYNNE
SIGNATURE:	/Etan S. Chatlynne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=400544-20003US2\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=400544-20003US2\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=400544-20003US2\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=400544-20003US2\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=400544-20003US2 Assignment#page5.tif

source=400544-20003US2 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT 506218435 REEL: 053580 FRAME: 0049

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6031289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETHICON, INC.	03/25/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MENTOR WORLDWIDE LLC		
Street Address:	33 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE		
City:	IRVINE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12720715
Application Number:	12409361
Application Number:	29358687
Application Number:	15617065
Application Number:	13830547
Application Number:	13706496
Application Number:	13705349
Application Number:	15693965
Application Number:	15807017
Application Number:	15839321
Application Number:	15913438
Application Number:	15913463
Application Number:	15913484
Application Number:	15893254

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jkatala1@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ, JOHNSON & JOHNSON

PATENT REEL: 053580 FRAME: 0050

	ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY KATALAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Katalan/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020		
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGN_EthiconMentor_25Mar2020 - signed#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_EthiconMentor_25Mar2020 - signed#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_EthiconMentor_25Mar2020 - signed#page3.tif source=ASSIGN_EthiconMentor_25Mar2020 - signed#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 053580 FRAME: 0051

#### **General Assignment**

WHEREAS, ETHICON, INC., having its place of business at U.S. ROUTE #22 SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

All Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, MENTOR WORLDWIDE LLC, having its place of business at 33 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the latest date of execution below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

ETHICON, INC.

Carl J. Evens Carl J. Evens (Mar 28, 2020)

Signature

Carl J. Evens

Name

Assistant Secretary
Title of Authorized Signatory

March 25, 2020 Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

MENTOR WORLDWIDE LLC

Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr.,

Signature

<u>Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr.</u> Name

Assistant Secretary
Title of Authorized Signatory

March 25, 2020 Date

# SCHEDULE A - Assigned Patents and Applications -

Docket No.	со	Filing date	Filing number	Publication No.	Grant No.
ETH5487USDIV1	US	10 Mar 2010	12/720715		8562677
ETH5577USCNT	US	23 Mar 2009	12/409361		8080641
ETH5599USDP	US	31 Mar 2010	29/358687		D651309
ETH5726USCNT1	US	08 Jun 2017	15/617065	2017-0265990	
ETH5726USNP	US	14 Mar 2013	13/830547		9700404
ETH5727USNP	US	06 Dec 2012	13/706496		8870952
ETH5728USNP	US	05 Dec 2012	13/705349		8821574
ETH5908USNP	US	01 Sep 2017	15/693965	2019-0069988	
ETH5908USNP1	US	08 Nov 2017	15/807017	2019-0133751	
ETH5908USNP2	US	12 Dec 2017	15/839321	2019-0175330	
ETH5919USNP	US	06 Mar 2018	15/913438		
ETH5920USNP	US	06 Mar 2018	15/913463	2019-0274818	
ETH5934USNP	US	06 Mar 2018	15/913484		
ETH5935USNP	US	09 Feb 2018	15/893254	2019-0247138	
	US				

## ASSIGN\_EthiconVentor\_25Var2020

Final Audit Report 2020-03-25

Created: 2020-03-25

By: Laurie Tummarello (Irusso2@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAbU4DeepesHWuwAU2bFurV-WqfCo2fbND

### "ASSIGN\_EthiconMentor\_25Mar2020" History

- Document created by Laurie Tummarello (Irusso2@its.jnj.com) 2020-03-25 6:59:06 PM GMT- IP address: 69.115.100.230
- Document emailed to Carl J. Evens (cevens2@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-03-25 7:00:09 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Carl J. Evens (cevens2@its.jnj.com) 2020-03-25 7:24:03 PM GMT- IP address: 98.221.161.62
- Document e-signed by Carl J. Evens (cevens2@its.jnj.com)

  Signature Date: 2020-03-25 7:27:07 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 98.221.161.62
- Document emailed to Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. (eszczeci@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-03-25 7:27:09 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. (eszczeci@its.jnj.com) 2020-03-25 7:52:22 PM GMT- IP address: 74.102.92.22
- Document e-signed by Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. (eszczeci@its.jnj.com)

  Signature Date: 2020-03-25 7:53:18 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 74.102.92.22
- Signed document emailed to jkatala1@its.jnj.com, Laurie Tummarello (Irusso2@its.jnj.com), Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. (eszczeci@its.jnj.com), and Carl J. Evens (cevens2@its.jnj.com)
  2020-03-25 7:53:18 PM GMT

Charen-Johnson

acadesessay Arladaa Ciem

RECORDED: 08/24/2020

PATENT REEL: 053580 FRAME: 0055